Parks and recreation
TOTAL BUSINESS-TYPE

ACTIVITIES
TOTAL PRIMARY

GOVERNMENT

Component unit:
Port of Oakland

Expenses Total

45,511 $ 6,628 $
24,343

$ 110,486 $
471,378
144,763

$ (58,347) $
(429,988)
(102,049)

$ (58,347)
(429,988)
(102,049)

17,047
6,610 36,104

99,239
46,016

103,328
158,610
61,505

24,253
40,206

20,914
(72,388)
(61,505)

750 20,914
(72,388)
(61,505)

221,7191,050,070 124,238 (703,363)750 (703,363)

65,61449,645 15,969 15,969
1,317 554 (763) (763)

66,16850,962 15,206 15,206

S 1,101,032 $ 287,887 $ 124,238 $ (703,363)750 15,206 (688,157)

$ 391,175 $ 381,011 $ 324 $ 50,172 $ 40,332

General revenues:
Property taxes
State taxes (unrestricted intergovernmental revenues):

Sales and use taxes
Gas tax
Motor vehicle in-lieu

Local taxes (own source revenues):
Business license
Utility consumption
Real estate transfer
Transient occupancy
Parking
Voter approved special tax
Franchise

Interest and investment income
Other

Transfers

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES AND TRANSFERS
Changes in net position
Net position - beginning, as previously reported
Cumulative effect ofchange in accounting principle
Net position - beginning, as restated
NET POSITION-ENDING

340,573 340,573

85,500 85,500
10,86710,867

224 224

86,107
52,047
77,663
30,039
21,137
50,469
19,124
11,762
42,362

86,107
52,047
77,663
30,039
21,137
50,469
19,124
12,489
42,362

727 5,109
38,315

1,292 (1,292)
829,166 (565) 828,601 43,424
125,803 14,641 140,444 83,756
(93,045)

(702,168)
208,019
(10,056)

114,974
(712,224)

1,201,736
(84,505)

(795,213) 197,963 (597,250) 1,117,231
$ (669,410) $ 212,604 $ (456,806) $ 1,200,987

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

24

City of Oakland
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30,2018
(In thousands)

Low and
Moderate
Income
Housing

Asset Rind

Municipal Other
Captal Special

Improvement Revenue
Fhnd

Federal/
State

Grant Fund

Other
Governmental

Rinds
General

Fhnd TotalFhnd
ASSETS

Cash and investments
Receivable (net of allowance

for uncollectibles of $5,207)
Accrued interest
Property taxes
Accounts receivable
Grants receivable

Due from Port
Due from ORSA trust fund
Due from other funds
Due from other governments
Notes and loans receivable (net of

allowance for uncollectibles of $158,428)
Restricted cash and investments
Property held forresale
Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS

$ 400,305 $ 1,265 $ 24,588 $ 480 $ 169,269 $ 40,442 $ 636,349

1,553 (11) 2,34474 49 556 123
7,487 2,678 3,106 13,271

63,042
34,534

47,145 5,226 2 1,194 3,952 5,523
305 33,741 488

8,675 8,675
4,2691,978 2,291

22,592
10,891

22,592
10,891

6,855 403,128
247,186
162,657

135,285 233,728 26,356
176,918
131,980

904
57,390 152 1,525 11,201

30,677
50 94 20929 36

$ 563,248 $ 175,752 $ 292,572 $ 339,268 $ 177,876 $ 60,431 $ 1,609,147
LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Due to other funds
Due to ORSA trust fund
Due to other governments
Unearned revenue
Other

$ 140,892 $ 9,545 $
11,610

215 $ 3,494 $ 9,062 $ 10,231 $ 173,439
1,550 13,21555

2,312 2,312
1,356 1,3852 27
5,546 209 5,755
3,796 21,0602,588 4 3,062 9,276 2,334

TOTAL LIABILITIES 153,902 23,954 219 6,611 18,365 217,16614,115
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable revenue - property tax
Unavailable revenue - notes and loans
Unavailable revenue - mandated claims
Unavailable revenue - giants and others
Unavailable revenue - loans to OSRA

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS

3,520 7,7282,048 2,160
6,855 135,285 403,261

10,891
13,738

233,861 26,356 904
10,891
2,913 9,634 1,000 191

4,1421,978 2,164
24,179 144,919 235,839 29,520 439,7603,143 2,160

FUND BALANCES
Restricted
Committed
Assigned
Unassigned

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

[…]

$ 211,052 $ 1,552 $ 212,604 $ (32,831)

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

29

City of Oakland
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Fund Net Position

Proprietary Funds
Year Ended June 30,2018

(In thousands)

Governmental
ActivitiesBusiness-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Nonmajor Fund
Parks and
Recreation

Internal
Service
Funds

Sewer
Service Total

OPERATING REVENUES
Rental
Sewer services
Charges for services
Other

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

Personnel
Supplies
Depreciation and amortization
Contractual services and supplies
Repairs and maintenance
General and administrative
Rental
Other

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest and investment income
Interest expense
Insurance claims and settlements
Other, net

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
INCOME/(LOSS) BEFORE TRANSFERS

Transfers in
Transfers out

Change in net position
Net position - beginning, as reported
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle
Net position - beginning, as restated
NET POSITION - ENDING

$ $ 554 $ 554 $
65,58965,589

84,585
40925 25

65,614 84,994554 66,168

21,246 159 21,405 25,326
754 741 1,495 9,571

6,208 278 6,486 12,626
2,703 2,703 7,192
6,344 5 6,349 7,775
8,167 92 8,259 8,669
1,773 33 1,806 2,427

91,318 1,327 7,421
48,513 1,317 49,830 81,007

(763)17,101 16,338 3,987

(3)730 727 253
(1,132) (1,132) (846)

1,688
79

(402) 13) (405) 1,174
(766)16,699 15,933 5,161

4,225
(1,292) (1,292) (3,249)
15,407 (766) 6,13714,641

205,619
(9,974)

2,400 (26,694)
(12,274)

208,019
(10,056)(82)

195,645 2,318 197,963 (38,968)
$ 211,052 $ 1,552 S 212,604 $ (32,831)

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

30

City of Oakland
Statement of Cash Flows

Proprietary Funds
Year Ended June 30,2018

(In thousands)

Governmental
ActivitiesBusiness-type Activities - Enterprise Funds
Internal
Service
Rinds

Nonmajor Fund
Parks and
Recreation

Sewer
Service Total

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash received from customers and users
Cash received from tenants for rents
Cash from other sources
Cash paid to employees
Cash paid to suppliers

NET CASH PROVIDED BY (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES
CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES